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THESE PLANS FORM THE BASIS FOR PERMIT ISSUANCE AND ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE PLANS AND
DETAILS, INCLUDING THE VENTILATION SYSTEM, HEATING SYSTEM, WOODSTOVE, FIREPLACES, DECKS, BALCONIES AND
FINISHED BASEMENTS, WILL REQUIRE A REVISED DRAUWING AND CLEARANCE BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.
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2ND FLOOR PLAN
CONSTRUCTION NOTES

. PROVYIDE ENGINEERED LINTELS FOR ALL OFPENINGS
SUPPORTING TRUSSES SPANNING MORE THAN 40 FEET.

2. SEE SUPPLIER ENGINEERING DATA FOR ALL
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD, HEADERS, BEAMS,
COLUMNS, AND WOOD I's.

3. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR LINTELS SHALL BE
*2 GRADE 2-2xI0 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ON THESE PLANS.

4. PLUMBING NOTE:
- PRESSURE BALANCED OR THERMOSTATICALLY
CONTROLLED MIXING VALYVES FOR SHOWER UNITS.
- PRESSURE BALANCED OR THERMOSTATICALLY
CONTROLLED MIXING VALVES FOR ALL FAUCETS
OR WATER HEATER SOURCE.

5. ALL SMOKE ALARMS ARE TO BE INTER-CONNECTED.
ALL SMOKE ALARMS SHALL HAVE VISUAL SIGNAL
IN ADDITION TO AN AUDIBLE SIGNAL DEVICE

6. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE WIRED SO THAT
WHEN THE ALARM SOUNDS, ALL ALARMS SOUND.

1. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS REQUIRED FOR
FUEL APPLIANCES (OBC 2.33.4.2), AS WELL AS
ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.

8. HANDRAIL FOR INTERIOR STAIRS AS PER
Dlv. B, PART 9, 2.8.7 OF THE O.B.C.
STAIRS OVER 3'-1" WIDE TO HAVE 2 HANDRAILS.

2. INTERIOR STAIR HEADROOM TO CONFORM TO
Dlv. B, PART 9, 2.8.2.2 OF THE O.B.C.
MINIMUM HEADROOM TO BE &'-5" WITHIN DWELLING UNITS
AND &'-9" NOT WITHIN DWELLING UNITS

. ALL HANDRAILS AND GUARDS TO BE INSTALLED
AS PER SB-T OF THE O.B.C.

II. PROVIDE ENGINEERING DATA ON ALL
MANUFACTURED COLUMNS AND TELEPOSTS.

12. ALL TELEPOSTS TO BEAR LABEL FOR RATED CAPACITY.

. ALL STEEL BEAMS WITH POINT LOADS
TO BE SIZED BY PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

. ENERGY REQUIREMENTS AS PER $B-12 OF THE O.B.C.

COLUMN SCHEDULE
3 1/2" ONE PIECE Windows over stairs and landings, that
COL.I HEAVY DUTY 1qqn
TELEPOST are less than 2'11” above the treads or
landings shall be protected by a guard
2-2x6 BUILT UP _ A
COL.2 OO COLUMN OR non-openable and designed as a
guard
3-2xe BUILT UP
coL.3 WOOD COLUMN
4-2xe BUILT UP
colL.4 Woop COLUMN
2-2xe BUILT UP
coL.5 PARALLAM COLUMN
WALL LEGEND
2xe WALL Cc/wW
% BRICK/STONE VENEER [ E— 2x& PARTITION WALL
(INSULATED)
: 2xe PARTITION WALL
@ 2xe WALL C/u S{ELKECEU;TLJRED STONE
FAUX WOOD SIDING
[ — 2x4 PARTITION WALL
L ] WALL BELOW ROOF
- ’ GLASS WALL
] 2x4 HALF WALL c/W
GLASS WALL ABOVE

GENERAL NOTES

. ALL WORK PERFORMED AND
MATERIAL SUPPLIED SHALL
COMPLY TO THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE.

2. NAUTA HOME DESIGNS 1S NOT
LIABLE FOR ANY ERRORS
OR OMISSIONS FOUND IN
THESE BLUEPRINTS.

3. DO NOT SCALE BLUEPRINTS.

4. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR
LINTELS SHALL BE #*2 GRADE
2-2x10 UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON THESE PLANS.

DESIGN CHANGES

ANY DEVIATION TO THE DESIGN

OF THIS BUILDING OR USE OF
ALTERNATIVE BUILDING MATERIALS
SHALL BE NOTIFIED TO THE
DESIGNER OF THESE PLANS

AND SHALL NOT BE CARRIED

OUT, UNTIL 8UCH CAN CHECKED
FOR ENGINEERING AND

APPROVED.

@ COPYRIGHT - NAUTA HOME DESIGNS
IT 1S ILLEGAL TO COPY THIS PLAN IN WHOLE
OR IN PART WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF NAUTA HOME DESIGNS.

REVISIONS

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibilit
for this design, and has the qualifications and meets

the requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code
to be a designer.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.5.1. of the building code

Hank Nauta / /)
SIGNATURE N
22863

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.4.1. of the building code
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THESE PLANS FORM THE BASIS FOR PERMIT ISSUANCE AND ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE PLANS AND
DETAILS, INCLUDING THE VENTILATION SYSTEM, HEATING SYSTEM, WOODSTOVE, FIREPLACES, DECKS, BALCONIES AND
FINISHED BASEMENTS, WILL REQUIRE A REVISED DRAUWING AND CLEARANCE BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.
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GENERAL NOTES

. ALL WORK PERFORMED AND
MATERIAL SUPPLIED SHALL
COMPLY TO THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE.

2. NAUTA HOME DESIGNS 1S NOT
LIABLE FOR ANY ERRORS
OR OMISSIONS FOUND IN
THESE BLUEPRINTS.

3. DO NOT SCALE BLUEPRINTS.

4. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR
LINTELS SHALL BE #*2 GRADE
2-2x10 UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON THESE PLANS.

DESIGN CHANGES

ANY DEVIATION TO THE DESIGN

OF THIS BUILDING OR USE OF
ALTERNATIVE BUILDING MATERIALS
SHALL BE NOTIFIED TO THE
DESIGNER OF THESE PLANS

AND SHALL NOT BE CARRIED

OUT, UNTIL 8UCH CAN CHECKED
FOR ENGINEERING AND
APPROVED.

@ COPYRIGHT - NAUTA HOME DESIGNS
IT 1S ILLEGAL TO COPY THIS PLAN IN WHOLE
OR IN PART WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF NAUTA HOME DESIGNS.

REVISIONS

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibilit
for this design, and has the qualifications and meets
the requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code
to be a designer.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.5.1. of the building code

Hank Nauta /)
SIGNATURE V724
22863

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.4.1. of the building code
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TITLE:
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C/W PLY-CLIPS

THESE PLANS FORM THE BASIS FOR PERMIT ISSUANCE AND ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE PLANS AND
DETAILS, INCLUDING THE VENTILATION SYSTEM, HEATING SYSTEM, WOODSTOVE, FIREPLACES, DECKS, BALCONIES
AND FINISHED BASEMENTS, WILL REQUIRE A REVISED DRAWING AND CLEARANCE BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.
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GENERAL NOTES

. ALL WORK PERFORMED AND
MATERIAL SUPPLIED SHALL
COMPLY TO THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE.

2. NAUTA HOME DESIGNS 1S NOT
LIABLE FOR ANY ERRORS
OR OMISSIONS FOUND IN
THESE BLUEPRINTS,

3. DO NOT SCALE BLUEPRINTS.

4. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR
LINTELS SHALL BE *2 GRADE
2-2x10 UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON THESE PLANS.

DESIGN CHANGES

ANY DEVIATION TO THE DESIGN
OF THIS BUILDING OR USE OF
ALTERNATIVE BUILDING MATERIALS
SHALL BE NOTIFIED TO THE
DESIGNER OF THESE PLANS

AND SHALL NOT BE CARRIED

OUT, UNTIL SUCH CAN CHECKED
FOR ENGINEERING AND
APPROVED.
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PERMISSION OF NAUTA HOME DESIGNS.

REVISIONS

The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
for this design, and has the qualifications and meets
the requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code
to be a designer.

QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.5.1. of the building code

Hank Nauta |,
S L

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.4.1. of the building code

Nauta Home Designs

NAME

29258

BCIN

NAUTA

HOME DESIGNS

1-866-474-4320

1789 MERRITTVILLE HwY
WELLAND, ON L3B 5N5

PLAN NUMBER:

TS&825

2018-288

PROJECT :

TWO STORETY

4678 SQ FT

WIDTH: 14 - &'
DEPTH:  14' - 8"
BDRMS: 4
BATHS: 3.5
LOCATION:

PART OF LOTS 82 ¢ 83
CORPORATION PLAN No.5
NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE, ON

TITLE:

CROSS
SECTION A-A

WWW.NAUTAHOMEDESIGNS.COM  |-866-4714-4320
SEARCH OVER 1000 HOUSE PLANS ONLINE,
CUSTOM DESIGNS, ADDITIONS, ¢ RENOVATIONS.

DATE : PAGE:

NOV. 2018

9 oF 10




THESE PLANS FORM THE BASIS FOR PERMIT ISSUANCE AND ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE PLANS AND
DETAILS, INCLUDING THE VENTILATION SYSTEM, HEATING SYSTEM, WOODSTOVE, FIREPLACES, DECKS, BALCONIES AND
FINISHED BASEMENTS, WILL REQUIRE A REVISED DRAWING AND CLEARANCE BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. GENERAL NOTES

(C) COPYRIGHT - NAUTA HOME DESIGNS " MaremaL oUrLED SUALL
COMPLY TO THE LATEST

EDITION OF THE ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE.

2. NAUTA HOME DESIGNS 1S NOT
LIABLE FOR ANY ERRORS
OR OMISSIONS FOUND IN
THESE BLUEPRINTS.

3. DO NOT SCALE BLUEPRINTS.

4. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR
LINTELS SHALL BE #*2 GRADE
2-2x10 UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON THESE PLANS.

DESIGN CHANGES

ANY DEVIATION TO THE DESIGN

OF THIS BUILDING OR USE OF
ALTERNATIVE BUILDING MATERIALS
SHALL BE NOTIFIED TO THE
DESIGNER OF THESE PLANS

AND SHALL NOT BE CARRIED

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OUT, UNTIL sUCH CAN CHECKED
TITANIUM ©YNTHETIC UNDERLATMENT FOR ENGINEERING AND
ONE ROOF VENT PER 3/8" 5PR. PLYWOOD SHTG APPROVED.
300 8Q.FT. INSULATED CM PLY-CLIPS
ATTIC SPACE ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O/C
o _ _ ROOF PEAK _ _ o @ COPYRIGHT - NAUTA HOME DESIGNS
/.,\ 7 /\.\ MONO IT 18 ILLEGAL TO COPY THIS PLAN IN WHOLE
| \_/ GIRDER TRUSS OR IN PART WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN
12 i H PERMISSION OF NAUTA HOME DESIGNS.
3 [ —
PRE-PAINTED STYROVENT
ALUMINUM _
SOFFIT - BO% EVERY OTHER o REVISIONS
VENTED TRUSS SPACE ©
FASCIA
DRIPEDGE — 2x& FASCIA
VALLET'S — b BOARD
TROUGH ¢ — ALL AROUND
=i (@=L \ i A N A NHD R S
= 1 ] Twe orsorFT N\
= PRIME HIP R&O INSULATION SRIME WP = é
FINISHED 3 GIRDER TRUSS SUPER & MIL VAP.BARR, GIRDER TRUSS = \G
OVERHANG — 5/8" DRYWALL ]
= BDRM 3 5;
S 4" BRICK ==
= 1" AIR SPACE =S (74
S| | Trves Houss urae BATH LOFT 4" BRICK =(= AR BARRIER DETAL / 4
] C/W TAPED JOINTS —_—— —_—— I" AIR SPACE =\ =
= Te" 08B SHTG TYVEK HOUSE WRAP 6 ‘o
= 26 STUDS 16" O/C 3/4" T4G SPR. PLYWOOD C/W TAPED JOINTS
x4 BLOCKING =5 R22 BATT INSULATION 14" DEEP WooD " I's " @ 16" o/ 116" 08B SHTG
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES SUPER & MIL VAP.BAR. " 26 STUDS 16" O/C
TITANIUM SYNTHETIC UNDERLAYMENT BETWEEN TRUSSES 172" DRYWALL 2 ROW CROS6 BRIDGING ALL SUBFLOORS /4" TeG SPR. PLYUWOOD R22 BATT INSULATION
3/8" 6PR. PLYWOOD SHTG PER JoIST sPAN |z GLUED ¢ SCREWED 14" DEEP WooD " 1S " @ 167 O/C SUPER & MIL VAP.BAR.
C/W PLY-CLIPS R32 SPRAT FOAM INSUL. s TO FLOOR JOISTS 2 ROW CROSS BRIDGING 1/2" DRYWALL .
MONO ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O/C /2" TYPE "X" FIRE RATED DRYWALL PER JOIST 5PAN R
EXTEND BOTTOM TRUSS CHORD C/W MUD ¢ TAPED JOINTS 172" DRYWALL o
FOR BEARING ON 2x6 KNEEWALL S
BOTTOM PLATE ~ N _TOP OFSUBFLOOR ¥
- :‘t
= . A AL S A A A S B ] ] ] ] & rop OF WAL &
12 _ = \ v ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ FOY E R > —_— - - — = The undersigned has reviewed and takes responsibility
3 I7 _— ~ < _ N || e _— Q for this design, and has the qualifications and meets
- - \ Z EN KNEEWALL = =22 INSULATION BTUN = the requirements set out in the Ontario Building Code
= ~ - - ] a C to be a designer.
) — _ - Al ™~ = FLOOR JOISTS (TYP.) - :
E s
7 50 A = i I DTERIOR WAL QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
Iﬁ - oo =3 B %4 STUDS » 16" O/C G U E 3 T Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.5.1. of the building code
N\ BOLT CONNECTION TO BE s 6 STUDS 16" O/C 2 DRYWALL 4" BRICK 3
(TYP.) ENGINEERED STEEL PLATE I~ B " AIR &PACE
WELDED TO BOTTOM FLANGE FOR ENGINEERED BY OTHERS ENGINEERED STEEL BEAM = R22 BATT INSULATION SUITE VK R SPACE AIR BARRIER DETAIL Hank N
BRICK SUPPORT ABOVE DROPPED = SUPER & MIL VAPOUR BARRIER C/W TAPED JOINTS W - an auta /)
= ON HOUSE SIDE 116" 08B SHTG -
ENG'NEﬁgsgpiggf BEAM —— > FIRE-RATED DRYWALL 45 MIN. 26 STUDS 16" O/C - S NAME
= ON GARAGE 8IDE 2P C ENS R22 BATT INSULATION o
4" BRICK THREE CAR = C/U MUD AND TAPED JOINTS _— SUPER & ML VAP.BAR. Q)
I" AIR SPACE ARAGE GAS SEAL GARAGE = 172" DRYWALL SIGNATURE W \
TYVEK HOUSE WRAP G R G =3
C/W TAPED JOINTS e . FROM HOUSE = ) AR BARRIER DETAIL m
V" osB SHTG ~ ,(R}: 5 3/4" T¢G SPR. PLYWOOD 22863
26 STUDS le" o/C = _ = 14" DEEP Woop " I's " @ l&" o/C b BOIN
112" DRYWALL S = o 2T 2 ROW CROSS BRIDGING
5" THICK CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE = ’ PER JOIST SPAN
MIN. 22 Mpa (4650 RS, MAX. 4" SLUMP elLL c,zAx:K:ﬁ:r;Lé;AﬁiﬁTTiz = — JeEORSBRooR 1 REGISTRATION INFORMATION
:?X-e?:bf;gwiﬁ;émNMENT 172" DIA., ANCHOR BOLTS @ 32" O/C 3 Required unless design is exempt under 2.17.4.1. of the building code
&" MIN, 3/4" THICK CLEAR STONE — — L | _ TOP OF FNDTN WALL =\
COMPACTED BASE = . ] % =iz = SIkD - c . .
I" SAWCUTS @ 8'-0" O/C EA. WAY s walepsggi; DBEBAC;HF;:J;; " s _S TOP OF JOIST SHELF Nauta Home Deszgns
WITHIN 24 HOURS OF POUR 5 S — S e o T —
< w S5 ¢4 FINISHED GRADE NAME
5 Lo |  BACKFILL
57 o C 4 p RN NPT IR 47 o C 4 p NSNS PTIEN NI Z UN-F|N|$HED | ZV-'A» 29258
5 APPROVED DRAINAGE LAYER I SIheA 5O
L DAMP-PROOCFING K-
g 10" CONC. FDTN WALL BASEMENT I SiPhe
CONTINUOUS 8" TH. x 24" W. . 2" RIGID INSULATION - RIO I SN
CONCRETE FOOTING ON = 2>|<24 52::;2:}3 T2|4 NO/C o OH s °
NATIVE UNDISTURBED SOIL 0% RI2 B = H1e - _
& SUPER & MIL VAP, BAR, HEAVY DUTY Il SIkNg = =2 N A U A
5 172" DRYWALL TELEPOST SIS © I
U, X M I S o
NN A\ = 2x6 BEARING WALL I K o HOME DESIGNS
] 26 STUDS @ 16" O/C | I / o)<
%5 4" CONCRETE FLOOR C/W BLOCKING @ MID-POINT | SIPAS
K SUPER & MIL VAP. BARR. ON &" ASHLAR BLK \ SIS 3/4" STONE COVER
m AR BARRIER DETAIL s &' MIN. 3/4" CLEAR STONE ON 8" x 20" CONC. FTG Il | 1 MINIMUM OF 12" THICK 1-866-474-4320
S NATIVE sOIL I )
W S | S 4" WEEPER C/W 8OCK
5 " —— ~Ef 3 TOP OF FOOTING
- = “ R s e Rrh g L, s K|,k I 1789 MERRITTVILLE Hwy
% ) W W a2 S oS R - S N ek Yy -
NWZNNN NN N\V7) 2 U/& OF FOOTING WELLAND, ON L3B 5N5
CROSS SECTION B-B -0 CONCRETE FOOTING = 25 Mpa PLAN NUMBER:
MAX. 4" eLUMP
. CONCRETE WALL = 20 Mpa
June 24, 2019 D.V. 08:33 AM MAX. 6" SLUMP T 6 8 2 5
CONCRETE FLOOR = 25 Mpa
APPROVED AIR BARRIEﬁ /—APPROVED AR BARRIER NO WATER SHALL BE ADDED
: /—c/w TAPED JOINTS (MIN & C/W TAPED JOINTS (MIN &" CAULK / SEAL APPROVED AIR TO CONCRETE ON SITE. 2018-288
CAULK AROUND ALL OVERLAP AT JOINTS) OVERLAP AT JOINTS) BARRIER WITH CAULKING /
JOINTS AND PROTRUSIONS SEALANT TO TOP WALL PLATE
@ BASEMENT FLOOR WITH ’
CAULKING / SEALANT PROJECT °
CAULK / SEAL APPROVED ¥
(O AR BARRIER WITH CAULKING | A
/ SEALANT TO FOUNDATION | ——APPROVED AIR BARRIER TWO STORETY
Ty o WALL (MIN. &" BELOW TOP OF C/U TAPED JOINTS (MIN &"
feenn TG s FNDTN WALL) OVERLAP AT JOINTS) 478 SQ@ FT.
| 1]
AR BARRER DETAL [ |\ AR BARRER DETAL [ 2\ AR BARRIER DETAL /3 AR BARRIER DETAIL [/ 4\ WDTH: 14 -6
@ CONCRETE FLOOR \@J ® TOP OF FNDTN WALL \@/ ® TOP OF RIM JOIST W ® TOP OF WALL W DEPTH: 14 - g"
BATHS: 3.5
LOCATION:

PART OF LOTS 82 ¢ 83
CORPORATION PLAN No.5

NIAGARA-ON-THE-LAKE, ON

TITLE:

CROSS
SECTION B-B

WWW.NAUTAHOMEDESIGNS.COM  |-866-4714-4320 DATE - PAGE:

SEARCH OVER 1000 HOUSE PLANS ONLINE,
CUSTOM DESIGNS, ADDITIONS, ¢ RENOVATIONS, | Nov- 20 |10 oF 10




oecl’zzc M L02,60.£0 N

‘el m ,OCZllO

THESE PLANS FORM THE BASIS FOR PERMIT ISSUANCE AND ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE PLANS AND
DETAILS, INCLUDING THE VENTILATION SYSTEM, HEATING SYSTEM, WOODSTOVE, FIREPLACES, DECKS, BALCONIES AND
FINISHED BASEMENTS, WILL REQUIRE A REVISED DRAUWING AND CLEARANCE BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

GENERAL NOTES

(©) COPYRIGHT - NAUTA HOME DESIGNS

. ALL WORK PERFORMED AND
MATERIAL SUPPLIED SHALL
COMPLY TO THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE ONTARIO
BUILDING CODE.

2. NAUTA HOME DESIGNS 1S NOT
LIABLE FOR ANY ERRORS
OR OMISSIONS FOUND IN
THESE BLUEPRINTS.

3. DO NOT SCALE BLUEPRINTS.
4. ALL WINDOW AND DOOR
LINTELS SHALL BE #*2 GRADE

2-2x10 UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE ON THESE PLANS.

DESIGN CHANGES

ANY DEVIATION TO THE DESIGN
OF THIS BUILDING OR USE OF
ALTERNATIVE BUILDING MATERIALS
SHALL BE NOTIFIED TO THE
DESIGNER OF THESE PLANS
AND SHALL NOT BE CARRIED
OUT, UNTIL 8UCH CAN CHECKED
FOR ENGINEERING AND
APPROVED.

@ COPYRIGHT - NAUTA HOME DESIGNS
IT 1S ILLEGAL TO COPY THIS PLAN IN WHOLE
OR IN PART WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF NAUTA HOME DESIGNS.

REVISIONS

SITE DATA

LOT AREA = B55905.6 S5Q. FT.
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DWELLING
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